Illinois law.
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Section 740.225  Termination of Agreement by the Remediation Applicant (RA) 

a)	An RA requesting services under this Part may, at any time, notify the Agency, in writing, that Agency services previously requested are no longer wanted.  Within 180 days after receipt of the notice, the Agency shall provide the RA with a final invoice for services provided until the date of receipt of such notification.  (Section 58.7(b)(3) of the Act) 

b)	Within 45 days after the receipt of a final invoice prepared under subsection (a) above and Section 740.310 of this Part, the RA shall submit full payment to the Agency for any unpaid oversight costs the Agency has identified in the invoice.  Submittal and manner of payment shall be as provided under Sections 740.315 and 740.320 of this Part. 

c)	Upon finding that the RA has paid all oversight costs, the Agency shall notify the RA in writing by certified mail, return receipt requested, that the Agreement is terminated. 
